MTT 3600 Chainsaw

Documents

Engine

Starter assy
Crankcase

Handle and air filter
Chain cover - Clutch
Carburetor WT-1192

Accessories

[Z [efco]

our power, your passion

MTT 3600 Chainsaw
Copyright COMET USA, INC.

8/7/2017

Page 1-15



Illustration Engine

M3x22 (6,5 Nm)|1 2

1 3538 6.5 im)

18

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 2 - 15
Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Engine

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 3055120 Spark plug

2 1 50270212 Complete cylinder
3 1 50270211 Piston assy

4 2 004900061R Ring

5 2 4196166R Piston ring

6 1 094000005 Bearing

7 1 50270110BR Crankshaft

8 2 094000006R Bearing

9 2 50272004R Seal ring

10 1 3024001R Snap ring

11 1 50270008CR Cover

12 2 3801047 Screw

13 2 3801056R Screw

14 1 50270068R Gasket

15 1 50270191R Muffler assy

16 3 3891038R Screw

17 1 50270161AR Exhaust guard

18 3 3893016AR Screw

19 1 50270098AR Plate

20 1 3891009R Screw

21 1 094600369R Guard

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 3 - 15

Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Starter assy

O [W4x16 (3,5 Nm)

2 [M5x25 (2,5 Nm)

V476 (3,5 Nim)
9

ﬁ

8/7/2017 Page 4 - 15

MTT 3600 Chainsaw
Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Starter assy

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 50270214 Starter assy

2 1 3893063R Screw

3 1 50290105AR Sprocket

4 1 50290133AR Spring

5 1 50290020AR Pulley

6 1 50290107R Starter spring
7 1 61370024R Rope

8 1 50270137R Starter handle
9 4  3893016AR Screw

10 1 50270164R Flywheel set
11 1 50162019A Pawl kit

12 1 094500229R Washer

13 1 3833080R Washer

14 1 3911014R Nut

15 1 2501008AR Ignition coil

16 2 006000315R Washer

17 2 3891014R Screw

18 1 094600097AR Spark plug cap
19 1 094600169AR Spring

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 5 - 15

Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Crankcase

Optional

M5x16 (6 Nm))

12 Waxi4 (25 Nim)

8/7/2017 Page 6 - 15

MTT 3600 Chainsaw
Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Crankcase

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 50270215 Crankcase

2 1 50270081R Gasket

3 1 50290109R Tank cap

4 1 3049047R O-ring

5 6  3891038R Screw

6 2 005000347AR Grommet

7 1 50290039AR Ring

8 1 50290040AR Flange

9 1 3893009R Screw

10 1 50270030R Oil pump

11 1 50270190R Worm gear

12 2 3891009R Screw

13 1 50270216 Suction kit

14 1 50270078AR Qil line

15 2 3026003R Ring

16 1 50270087R Lever

17 1 50270043AR Spring

18 2 3893001R Screw

19 1 097000229R Breather valve
20 1 50010243R Pin

21 2 3891036R Screw

22 1 50270027R Spike

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 7 - 15

Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Handle and air filter

M4x12 (5 Nm)

8/7/2017 Page 8 - 15

MTT 3600 Chainsaw
Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Handle and air filter

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 50270218 Air filter cover
2 1 50270143AR Air filter

3 2 3980019R Nut

4 1 50270142R Air filter support
5 1 2318658BR Carburetor

6 1 50270024R Tube

7 1 50270219 Manifold

8 1 50270220 Handle kit

9 2 50270116AR Shock absorber
10 1 50160056 Screw

1 1 3893001R Screw

12 3 50170034R Support

13 1 3960073R Screw

14 3 50050047AR Spring

15 1 099900090R O-ring

16 1 50290028R Tank cap

17 2 094600262AR Tie rod

18 1 50270172AR Spring

19 1 50270173R Spring

20 1 50270174AR Control lever
21 1 50270154R Lever

22 1 50270153R Throttle lever
23 1 50270047R Spring

24 1 61070011AR Breather valve
25 1 2318817R Air purge

26 1 50270103R Tube

27 1 52040511R Tube

28 1 50270082R Throttle cable
29 1 094600450R Fuel filter

30 1 50270119R Plate

31 1 3893009R Screw

32 1 50270145R Cover

33 3 3893016AR Screw

34 1 50270054AR Handle

35 4 3960115R Screw

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 9 - 15

Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Chain cover - Clutch

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 10 - 15
Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Chain cover - Clutch

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 50240059R Spacer

2 1 50270036BR Clutch

3 3 50270115CR Spring

4 1 50270014R Clutch drum

5 1 3037024R Bearing

6 1 50270042R Brake band

7 1 50240028R Spacer

8 1 3026007R Ring

9 1 50270176BR Crankcase cover

10 2 3891009R Screw

11 1 50270097AR Spring

12 1 50270185BR Guard

13 1 50270186AR Arm

14 1 50270149R Chain cover assy

15 2 3960030R Screw

16 1 50270028R Plate

17 1 50290156 Chain tensioner kit

18 1 3980013R Nut

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 11 - 15

Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Carburetor WT-1192

0 YOO

Page 12 - 15

8/7/2017

MTT 3600 Chainsaw
Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Carburetor WT-1192

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin

1 1 2318643R Adjust. screw MAX

2 1 2318779 Screw L

3 1 2318658BR Carburetor

4 1 2318671 Repair kit

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 13 - 15

Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Accessories

Serial number

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 14 - 15
Copyright COMET USA, INC.



Illustration Accessories

Ref.Nu Qty Part number Description Validity from Validity till Notes Bulletin
1 1 EUSA50018 Bar 12" - 3/8" .050"

1 1 EUSA50000 Bar 14" - 3/8" .050"

1 1 EUSA50001 Bar 16" - 3/8" .050"

2 1 91PX045X Chain 12" - 3/8" .050" 45DL

2 1 91PX052X Chain 14" - 3/8" .050" 52DL

2 1 91PX057X Chain 16" - 3/8" .050" 57DL

3 1 1144033 Bar cover 12"

3 1 1144038R Bar cover 14"

3 1 1144043R Bar cover 16"

MTT 3600 Chainsaw 8/7/2017 Page 15 - 15

Copyright COMET USA, INC.



